
Family Assistance AdministraƟon

STATISTICAL BULLETIN
June 2018

<hƩp://www.azdes.gov/appreports.aspx>

For quesƟons regarding this bulleƟn please contact (602) 542-0329
AlternaƟve format available upon request.
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TANF Summary
June 2018

Average Average Cases Persons Issuance Cases Persons IssuanceTotalFamilies Persons Adults Children Issuance / Issuance / vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs PriorIssuance Case Person Month Month Month Year Year Year

Grand
Total* 6,828 14,531 2,762 11,769 $1,380,026 $202.11 $94.97 8 59 $1,783 (1,243) (2,982) ($256,005)

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 655
Cases; $512,997

Includes

TANF Child Only: 3,276 Cases; 5,502 Children; $657,038

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 69 Cases; 273
Recipients; $19,461

Tribal
Tribal Data available EOM

*Includes prior month totals
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SNAP Summary
June 2018

Average Issuance / Average Issuance /Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Case Person

Grand
Total* 2387,943 845,232 453,054 392,178 $99,583,069 $256.70 $117.8

Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year

Grand
Total* 3,975 8,233 $1,128,825 (22,950) (66,613) ($9,804,489)

*Includes prior month totals
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Medical Summary
June 2018

Adult Transitional1931-Formerly Prop 204
1931-Formerly Expansion Emergency SOBRA Medical1931 Related 1931-Expand.. SOBRA 1931-Regular KidsCare Restoration SOBRA Child Grand Total
SOBRA Child (100% - 133% Services Pregnant Assistance

Pregnant (0 - 100% FPL)FPL) (TMA)

44,073 137,479 0 0 115,999 76,547 110,683 29,740 307,068 638,466 20,890 66,765 1,547,710

1931 Related 1931-Expanded
1931-Formerly
SOBRA Child

1931-Formerly
SOBRA
Pregnant 1931-Regular

Adult Expansion
(100% - 133%

FPL)
Emergency
Services KidsCare

Prop 204
Restoration
(0 - 100% FPL) SOBRA Child

SOBRA
Pregnant

Transitional
Medical

Assistance (TM..
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Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

Cases vs Prior Persons vs Payments vs Cases vs Prior Persons vs Payments vsFamilies PersonsTotal Payments Month Prior Month Prior Month Year Prior Year Prior Year

4 4 $497 (1) (1) ($101) 1 1 $136

June 2018 TC Cases
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TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

June 2018 TANF Detail

Average Average
Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Issuance / Issuance /

Household Person

Region Maricopa 3,816 8,332 1,649 6,683 $771,895 $202.28 $92.64
Total 3,816 8,332 1,649 6,683 $771,895 $202.28 $92.64

Northern Apache 9 16 2 14 $1,745 $193.89 $109.06
Coconino 28 59 11 48 $5,465 $195.18 $92.63
Mohave 296 586 114 472 $57,592 $194.57 $98.28
Navajo 107 205 45 160 $20,802 $194.41 $101.47
Total 440 866 172 694 $85,604 $194.55 $98.85

Central Gila 35 61 8 53 $6,421 $183.46 $105.26
La Paz 20 53 8 45 $4,625 $231.25 $87.26
Pinal 407 824 115 709 $81,632 $200.57 $99.07
Yavapai 108 207 25 182 $20,635 $191.06 $99.69
Yuma 188 451 94 357 $40,934 $217.73 $90.76
Total 758 1,596 250 1,346 $154,247 $203.49 $96.65

Southern Cochise 176 349 60 289 $34,337 $195.10 $98.39
Graham 40 69 11 58 $7,551 $188.78 $109.43
Greenlee 9 11 0 11 $1,588 $176.44 $144.36
Pima 1,515 3,132 591 2,541 $308,577 $203.68 $98.52
Santa Cruz 74 176 29 147 $16,227 $219.28 $92.20
Total 1,814 3,737 691 3,046 $368,280 $203.02 $98.55

Grand Total 6,828 14,531 2,762 11,769 $1,380,026 $202.11 $94.97
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa

Northern Apache

Coconino

Mohave

Navajo

Central Gila

La Paz

Pinal

Yavapai

Yuma

Southern Cochise

Graham

Greenlee

Pima

Santa Cruz

Grand Total

$119.50$265.61$52,872,666221,499220,948442,447199,062

$121.63

$113.25

$119.84

$122.63

$292.62

$209.63

$264.19

$290.63

$3,462,289

$3,868,658

$2,107,163

$2,885,421

12,450

11,760

7,694

10,007

16,016

22,401

9,889

13,522

28,466

34,161

17,583

23,529

11,832

18,455

7,976

9,928

$111.00

$109.57

$117.42

$120.00

$123.53

$270.94

$202.38

$272.18

$239.24

$259.22

$4,648,051

$2,067,948

$5,655,069

$412,685

$1,360,135

18,809

6,900

22,420

1,426

4,587

23,064

11,973

25,741

2,013

6,424

41,873

18,873

48,161

3,439

11,011

17,155

10,218

20,777

1,725

5,247

$103.17

$116.85

$124.33

$116.70

$110.50

$249.82

$237.37

$247.22

$251.57

$221.92

$1,144,924

$15,901,194

$86,033

$694,590

$2,416,243

4,965

58,289

272

2,567

8,533

6,132

77,792

420

3,385

13,334

11,097

136,081

692

5,952

21,867

4,583

66,988

348

2,761

10,888

$117.82$256.70$99,583,069392,178453,054845,232387,943

June 2018 SNAP Detail



Month

Households

Received

Diversion Payment

Households

Received

Cash Assistance

Within 180 days
 (1)

% Households

Received

Cash Assistance

Within 180 days
 (1)

Jan-2014       664 86 13.0%

Feb-2014       599 79 13.2%

Mar-2014       568 68 12.0%

Apr-2014       709 91 12.8%

May-2014       766 76 9.9%

Jun-2014       801 92 11.5%

Jul-2014       855 88 10.3%

Aug-2014       883 79 8.9%

Sep-2014       881 71 8.1%

Oct-2014       834 61 7.3%

Nov-2014       740 61 8.2%

Dec-2014       686 61 8.9%

Jan-2015       570 63 11.1%

Feb-2015       442 47 10.6%

Mar-2015       501 56 11.2%

Apr-2015       703 74 10.5%

May-2015       724 81 11.2%

Jun-2015       754 77 10.2%

Jul-2015       850 76 8.9%

Aug-2015       934 90 9.6%

Sep-2015       910 81 8.9%

Oct-2015       810 72 8.9%

Nov-2015       683 61 8.9%

Dec-2015       687 59 8.6%

Jan-2016       601 53 8.8%

Feb-2016       521 75 14.4%

Mar-2016       563 64 11.4%

Apr-2016       729 79 10.8%

May-2016       713 71 10.0%

Jun-2016       889 67 7.5%

Jul-2016       891 61 6.8%

Aug-2016       981 79 8.1%

Sep-2016       880 69 7.8%

Oct-2016       803 71 8.8%

Nov-2016       693 78 11.3%

Dec-2016       752 57 7.6%

Jan-2017       621 61 9.8%

Feb-2017       517 43 8.3%

Mar-2017       581 50 8.6%

Apr-2017       661 57 8.6%

May-2017       749 81 10.8%

Jun-2017       762 69 9.1%

Jul-2017       803 55 

Aug-2017       901 48 

Sep-2017       797 52 

Oct-2017       726 47 

Nov-2017       648 35 

Dec-2017       721 51 

Jan-2018       526 

Feb-2018       469 

Mar-2018       463 

Apr-2018       579 

May-2018       579 

Jun-2018       655 

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions




